PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James E. McGuire Jr.	10/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENTROTECH, INC.
Street Address:	1245 Kinnear Road
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	43212

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0660171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)777-5718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8587566935

Email: lgriffith@griffithpc.com
Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Griffith, Esq.

Address Line 1: 991C Lomas Santa Fe Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 450

Address Line 4: Solana Beach, CALIFORNIA 92075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ENTROTECH 05-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Griffith

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 001#page1.tif source=Assignment 001#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018612 FRAME: 0231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James E. McGuire, Jr. of 34 West Poplar Street #401, Columbus, OH 43215, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, am the inventor of certain new and useful subject matter for which an international patent application, entitled "Protective Sheets, Articles, and Methods," was filed on October 23, 2006 and assigned PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US06/60171 and for which a United States patent application was filed on October 21, 2005 and assigned U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/728,987;

WHEREAS, ENTROTECH, INC., hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, of 1245 Kinnear Road, Columbus, OH, 43212, U.S.A., a corporation of the state of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful subject matter and in and to said above-described patent applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said new and useful subject matter and said applications and any and all continuations, divisionals, renewals and substitutes of said applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reexamination, reissue, or extension of said Letters Patents, and assign to and authorize the Assignee, to file in our name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made;

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein described and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that I will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said new and useful subject matter, said applications, and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said new and useful subject matter, said applications and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said new and useful subject matter in any and all countries; and

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said new and useful subject matter, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the aforesaid applications, in accordance with the terms of this legal document.

entrotech 05-0001

10/24/06

10.74.20 Date

10/24/06 Date James E. McGuire, Jr.

Witness

Clywoth M. Marg Witness